OP \$40.00 5879263

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM636296

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent		03/31/2021	Bank: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIVE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	3075 N. Wilson Court NW	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49534	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5879263	INNOVATIVE MEDICAL SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05

Phone: 202-370-4756

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1349634 TM M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Larson
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Larson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=04. Trademark Release - First Lien 2021 IPSA#page2.tif source=04. Trademark Release - First Lien 2021 IPSA#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007247 FRAME: 0714

900606563

source=04. Trademark Release - First Lien 2021 IPSA#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007247 FRAME: 0715

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY**, dated as of March 31, 2021 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of INNOVATIVE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a Michigan corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the IP Security Agreement, whether directly or by reference.

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of February 1, 2018 (as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among, inter alios, the Collateral Agent and the Grantor and (ii) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 29, 2021 (the "P Security Agreement"), by and between the Collateral Agent and the Grantor, the Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, its Intellectual Property (including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks listed on Annex I hereto) and all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 2021 at Reel/Frame 71888/0922, and filed with the United States Copyright Office on or about February 9, 2021 (but not yet recorded); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate the IP Security Agreement and release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Grantor and to dissolve those liens and encumbrances created by the IP Security Agreement in respect of the Intellectual Property Collateral under the IP Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Collateral Agent hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement and hereby cancels, discharges, and releases the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

The Grantor (and any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral of the Grantor) is hereby authorized to record this Release with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral of the Grantor, at Grantor's or such person's or entity's expense.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH

By:

Name: Mikhail Faybusovich Title: Authorized Signatory

Ву: _____

Name: Andrew Griffin Title: Authorized Signatory

ANNEX I

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

I. Trademarks

1.

werest counter	Mark	
Innovative Medical Systems, Inc.	INNOVATIVE MEDICAL SYSTEMS	5879263

II. Patents

None.

III. Copyrights

Title	Registration No.	Copyright Clannant
DRGUIDE.BasAmherst Associates	TX0001319145	Innovative Medical Systems, Inc.
FILEBLD-BAS	TX0001296659	Innovative Medical Systems, Inc.
SETUP-BASAmherst Associates : version 3	TX0001296658	Innovative Medical Systems, Inc.
Financial program for medical practice management	TXu000320958	Innovative Medical Systems, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007247 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 04/01/2021